

Date: May 16, 2023

To: Marcelia Nicholson, Chairwoman, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisor

From: David Crowley, County Executive

Subject: Appointment of George Banda to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging

Subject to the confirmation of your Honorable Body, and pursuant to the provisions set forth in Chapter 53.03 of Milwaukee County General Ordinances, I am hereby appointing George Banda to the Milwaukee County Commission on Aging (COA). Mr. Banda is a Vietnam veteran who has devoted his life to community service in the Hispanic community. He has received countless commendations and honors for his service during the war and afterward and is widely regarded as an outstanding elder in the community. He will bring experience, knowledge, and wisdom to the Commission.

Mr. Banda will fill the role of a member that resides in Milwaukee and a senior citizen on the COA. I look forward to his leadership on the Commission.

I am pleased to submit this appointment as outlined below:

Commission:	Milwaukee County Commission on Aging
Туре:	Appointment
Appointee:	George Banda
Role:	City of Milwaukee resident & senior citizen, Commission on Aging
Replacing:	N/A
Previous Term Expiration:	N/A
Relative File No/s:	23-586
Current Term Expiration:	June 27, 2026
Code or Statute:	Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code of General Ordinances
Hyperlink / Webpage:	<u>Chapter 53 of the Milwaukee County Code</u> of General Ordinances; <u>Milwaukee County</u> <u>Department on Aging</u>

county.milwaukee.gov



A copy of the biography of Mr. Banda, who resides in Milwaukee, is attached for your review.

Your consideration and confirmation will be appreciated.

David Crowley Milwaukee County Executive

 cc: Supervisor Shawn Rolland, Chair, Health Equity, Human Needs and Strategic Planning Committee
Kelly Bablitch, Chief of Staff, Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors
Kelsey A. Evans, Committee Coordinator
George Banda